

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division Jeffrey J. Mantes Commissioner of Public Works

Preston D. Cole Director of Operations

Jeffrey S. Polenske City Engineer

November 16, 2009

To the Honorable, the Common Council

Dear Council Members:

The attached resolution authorizes the Infrastructure Services Division of the Department of Public Works to apply for a 2010-2011 Wisconsin Coastal Management (WCMP) grant from the Wisconsin Department of Administration (DOA) for the repair and rehabilitation of fourteen storm sewer outfalls in the amount of \$60,000.

The resolution will authorize the Commissioner of Public Works to execute and submit an application for the grant to the DOA.

We recommend adoption of the attached resolution.

Very truly yours. Jeffrey iske, P.E. City Eng

Jeffrey J. Mantes, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works

Attachment SB: 3-3

COMMCOUNCIL WCMP.SB 110609.3-3